Attorney Docl	tet No. 030 0	RECORDATION FO	. _{р.} 10)2501538	IME rk O
111 T_	6-03	RECORDATION FO	S ONLY		RE
Commissioner	for Patents:	Please record the attach	ed original do	cuments or copy t	hereof.
Submission ty	(ew Resubmission (Non-R Document ID #: <u>800</u> Correction of PTO Erro Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame	0007249 r #		
Conveyance	type:	X_Assignment License Merger	Securi Chan Othe	ge of name	
Conveying Pa	rty (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Ir	iitial)	Execution D)ate
First party	Name:	Shimizu Shokuhin (Co., Ltd.	June 12, 200	03
Second party	Name:				
Third party	Name:				
		veying party(ies) attache	d? Vas N	o XX	
Receiving Par		eying party(ies) attache	<u>.u. 1031</u>		
First party	Name:	Yoshihisa Noro			
i not party	Address:	3-11-1-401, Nami Yokohama-shi, K			N
Second party	Name:				
	Address:				
Additional nar	ne(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes	No <u></u>		
		Name and Address			
	Vesterman 725 K Stree D.C. 20006	& Hattori, LLP et		1 8 5 0 Ademark offi	CE
111 00000144 01 120.00 DA	2340 525613	_ \	e Use Only		

Page 2								
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930							
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006								
Pages Enter the total number of pages (including any attachments, but	s of the attached conveyance document: <u>6</u> not counting cover sheets)							
	mber(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX_ B. Patent No.(s) 5,258,155 6,316,530 5,997,603							
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing inv (Do not recite both application and pa								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not bee	PCT PCT n assigned PCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: <u>3</u>								
_ Enclosed	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)							
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the origi <u>Michael Scott Alprin</u> Name of Person Signing <u>July 16, 2003</u> Date	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any inal document. <u>Multip</u> Signature Registration No.							
Rev. 11/00	G							

• •

		Р	ATENT ASSIGNMEN	Т			
ectronic Version v0 tylesheet Version v0		0 8	72752003				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>			<u>27 († 1997) - 199</u>	
Name	Name		Execution Date				
Shimizu Shokuhin Co.	Shimizu Shokuhin Co., Ltd.		03-06-12				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Yoshihisa Noro	3-11-1-401, Namiki, Kanazawa-ku, Kanagawa-ken			Yokohama-shi	JAPAN	236-0005	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Nur Patent Number 5258155			nber				
Patent Number 6316530							
Patent Number	Patent Number 5997603						
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 2028870 <i>Correspondence will b</i> When the customer nu from the official record CUSTOMER NUMBER:	0357 Se <i>sent via US Mail</i> Jumber has been pr d on file at the US	rovide	n the fax attempt is un ed, the Office of Public		in the correspond	dence data	
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Kenichi Hattori				
DATE SIGNED:			2003-07-15				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmentpg source=assignmentpg							

71

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shimizu Shokuhin Co., Ltd., previously trading as Shimizu Shokuhin Kaisha, Ltd., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, is the assignee of and owns the entire undivided right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patents and inventions described and claimed therein, as well as any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,258,155; and

United States Letters Patent No. 6,316,530 B1;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is the assignee of and owns a joint right, title and interest , in the following United States Letters Patent and invention described and claimed therein, as well as any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,997,603

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,258,155 and 6,316,530 B1, and inventions described and claimed therein, and likewise wishes to transfer its entire joint right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,997,603, and inventions described and claimed therein, to **Yoshihisa Noro**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, a citizen of

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0579

Japan having an address of 3-11-1-401, Namiki, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 236-0005, Japan, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the said three United States Letters Patents listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its full and exclusive undivided right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,258,155 and 6,316,530 B1, and its full and exclusive joint right, title and interest to United States Letters Patent No. 5,997,603, and the respective inventions of all three Patents therein, for the full terms of said Patents and any reissues, extensions, reexaminations, continuations, or divisionals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seat this $\frac{12 t h}{h}$ day of $\frac{\pi}{2 \kappa n} \frac{\pi}{2}$, 2003.

Assignor:

SHIMIZU SHOKUHIN CO., LTD.

Signature of Representative: Name: Title:

tuma Shemiza Katsuma Shimizu PRESIPENT DIRECTOR

Katsuma Shimizu

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Shimizu Shokuhin Co., Ltd.**, previously trading as Shimizu Shokuhin Kaisha, Ltd., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, is the assignee of and owns the entire undivided right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patents and inventions described and claimed therein, as well as any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted:

> United States Letters Patent No. 5,258,155; and United States Letters Patent No. 6,316,530 B1;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is the assignee of and owns a joint right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patent and invention described and claimed therein, as well as any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,997,603

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,258,155 and 6,316,530 B1, and inventions described and claimed therein, and likewise wishes to transfer its entire joint right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,997,603, and inventions described and claimed therein, to **Yoshihisa Noro**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, a citizen of

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0581

Japan having an address of 3-11-1-401, Namiki, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 236-0005, Japan, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the said three United States Letters Patents listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its full and exclusive undivided right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,258,155 and 6,316,530 B1, and its full and exclusive joint right, title and interest to United States Letters Patent No. 5,997,603, and the respective inventions of all three Patents therein, for the full terms of said Patents and any reissues, extensions, reexaminations, continuations, or divisionals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 12th day of June, 2003.

Assignor:

SHIMIZU SHOKUHIN CO., LTD.

Signature of Representative: Name: Title:

Katruma Shimizu

Katsuma Shimizu PRESIPENT DIRECTOR

Katsuma Shimizu

RECORDED: 07/16/2003